Oceanand
Earth Science

Geology Itinerary
Applicant post-offer visit - 17% February 2018

Applicants

09:30

10:00

11:00 -

12:00 -

12:45 -

14:00 -

15:00 -

-10:00

-11:00

12:00

12:45

13:45

15:00

16:00

Arrival and welcome
Cafeteria

Getting to know the Geology degree
programmes

Overview with student presentations about

Geology fieldwork
Seminar room

Geology Taster 1
Tsunami
Lab G1

Lunch
Chat with staff and students
Cafeteria

Geology Taster 2
The plumbing of volcanos
Lab M

Research-led teaching

Staff presentations about research
expertise and how students are involved
Seminar room

Your choice

1) 1-2-1 chats with staff
2) Tour of NOCS

3) Visit Highfield campus
Refreshments in Cafeteria

UNIVERSITY OF

Southampton

Arrival and welcome
Cafeteria

Getting to know the Geology degree
programmes

Overview with student presentations about
Geology fieldtrips

Seminar room

Meet the Admissions Team
Student support, finances, employment
Seminar room

Lunch
Chat with staff and students
Cafeteria

Geology Taster 2
The plumbing of volcanos
Lab M

Research-led teaching

Staff presentations about research expertise
and how students are involved

Seminar room

Your choice

1) 1-2-1 chats with staff
2) Tour of NOCS

3) Visit Highfield campus
Refreshments in Cafeteria



