

## Geology Itinerary Applicant post-offer visit – 17<sup>th</sup> February 2018

Time	Applicants	Parents and Guests
09:30 - 10:00	Arrival and welcome Cafeteria	Arrival and welcome Cafeteria
10:00 - 11:00	Getting to know the Geology degree programmes Overview with student presentations about Geology fieldwork Seminar room	Getting to know the Geology degree programmes Overview with student presentations about Geology fieldtrips Seminar room
11:00 - 12:00	Geology Taster 1 Tsunami Lab G1	Meet the Admissions Team Student support, finances, employment Seminar room
12:00 - 12:45	Lunch Chat with staff and students Cafeteria	Lunch Chat with staff and students Cafeteria
12:45 - 13:45	Geology Taster 2 The plumbing of volcanos Lab M	Geology Taster 2 The plumbing of volcanos Lab M
14:00 - 15:00	Research-led teaching Staff presentations about research expertise and how students are involved Seminar room	Research-led teaching Staff presentations about research expertise and how students are involved Seminar room
15:00 - 16:00	Your choice 1) 1-2-1 chats with staff 2) Tour of NOCS 3) Visit Highfield campus Refreshments in Cafeteria	Your choice 1) 1-2-1 chats with staff 2) Tour of NOCS 3) Visit Highfield campus Refreshments in Cafeteria